AICLV3
PvCLV3
99.3
r GmCLV3b
74.3 GmCLV3a
I PvCLE40
I 97.7 I GmCLE40b
I 88.4 GmCLE40a

PvTDIF2 III 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 4 2 16 5 13 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
PvTDIF3 III 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tissue type key:
YL- Fully expanded 2nd trifoliate leaf tissue from plants provided with fertiliser
L5- Leaf tissue collected 5 days after plants were inoculated with effective rhizoubium
LF- Leaf tissue from fertilised plants collected at the same time of LE and LI
LE- Leaf tissue collected 21 days after plants were inoculated with effective rhizobium
LI- Leaf tissue collected 21 days after plants were inoculated with ineffective rhizobium
YS- All stem internodes above the cotyledon collected at the 2nd trifoliate stage
ST- Shoot tip, including the apical meristem, collected at the 2nd trifoliate stage
FY- Young flowers, collected prior to floral emergence
PY- Young pods, collected 1 to 4 days after floral senescence. Samples contain developing embryos at globular stage
PH- Pods approximately 9cm long, associated with seeds at heart stage (pod only)
P1- Pods between 10 and 11 cm long, associated with stage 1 seeds (pod only)
P2- Pods between 12 and 13 cm long associated with stage 2 seeds (pod only)
SH- Heart stage seeds, between 3 and 4 mm across and approximately 7 mg
S1- Stage 1 seeds, between 6 and 7 mm across and approximately 50 mg
S2- Stage 2 seeds, between 8 and 10 mm across and between 140 and 150 mg
RT- Root tips, 0.5 cm of tissue, collected from fertilized plants at 2nd trifoliate stage of development.
YR- Whole roots, including root tips, collected at the 2nd trifoliate stage of development
R5- Whole roots separated from 5 day old pre-fixing nodules
RF- Whole roots from fertilized plants collected at the same time as RE and RI
RE- Whole roots separated from fix+ nodules collected 21 days after inoculation
RI- Whole roots separated from fix- nodules collected 21 days after inoculation
N5- Pre-fixing (effective) nodules collected 5 days after inoculation
NE- Effectively fixing nodules collected 21 days after inoculation
NI- Ineffectively fixing nodules collected 21 days after inoculation
Supplementary Table 5. Arabidopsis thaliana CLE peptide-encoding gene expression. Gene expression is displayed as normalised log2-transformed values (4.1 = 17 fold).
Research
Area Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Dev Poll
Sd+
Sq
Sd+
Sq
PhC
h
PhC
h
PhC
h
CAG
E
CAG
E
CAG
E MS MS MS MS MS MS MS MS
Growth
Stage 1 1 1.09 1.11 1.12 6.1 1.1 1.09 1 1 1 1.04 6.5 9.7 9.7 1 1.03 1.09 1.03 3.7 1.03 1.09 1.09 1 1 1 1 1.09 1.09